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Rang Gruppe Total Jg. R1 R2 Total
1 Mauren-Berg SG 2 TG 710

Meijerink Marvin 2003 94 90 184
Häuptli Nadine 2004 86 91 177
Eugster Cheyenne 2001 84 92 176
Brenner Leon 2003 83 90 173
Gruppentotale 347 363 710

2 Wil SG Stadt 1 SG 709
Saxer Yves 2003 88 92 180
Fent Loris 2003 83 94 177
Hildebrand Tamara 2001 88 88 176
Perret Cédric 2004 85 91 176
Gruppentotale 344 365 709

3 Bregaglia St 3 GR 707
Galliciotti Karim 2002 94 91 185
Giger Fabio 2005 90 89 179
Sighinolfi Sofia 2001 87 86 173
Roussette Alessandro 2003 85 85 170
Gruppentotale 356 351 707

4 Hochfelden SV 1 ZH 703
Schläpfer Stefanie 2006 93 86 179
Surber Dominic 2005 90 87 177
Egli Gian 2002 95 80 175
Haldimann Raphael 2003 83 89 172
Gruppentotale 361 342 703

5 Davos S-Sport 1 GR 701
Man Yves 2004 89 88 177
Calörtscher Jonas 2002 89 87 176
Walser Micha 2004 88 88 176
Dvorak Janne 2004 84 88 172
Gruppentotale 350 351 701

6 Bregaglia St 1 GR 693
Clalüna Andri 2001 86 92 178
Giovanoli Madlaina 2001 82 93 175
Eichelberg Virginia 2002 85 87 172
Jäger Leandro 2001 86 82 168
Gruppentotale 339 354 693

7 Heiden FS 1 AR 693
Graf Luca 2001 94 88 182
Künzler Simona 2003 87 86 173
Sonderegger Oliver 2002 86 84 170
Clénin Rémy 2001 85 83 168
Gruppentotale 352 341 693

8 Kornberg FSV 1 SG 690
Schmidheiny Thyl 2004 86 91 177
Steiger Karin 2003 89 85 174
Eggenberger Ursin 2003 85 86 171
Steiger Corinne 2004 81 87 168
Gruppentotale 341 349 690

202145. Ostschweizer U21
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal OJGM

OJGM-Kantone
Frauenfeld
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9 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 1 GR 684

Levy Ronja 2005 87 92 179
Cavegn Giuanna 2001 87 86 173
Bergamin Fadri 2004 79 88 167
Giossi Loris 2002 86 79 165
Gruppentotale 339 345 684

10 Bregaglia St 2 GR 684
Krüger Martin 2002 91 83 174
Maurizio Lorenzo 2006 88 86 174
Petti Fabio 2002 92 82 174
Kühne Mirio 2003 76 86 162
Gruppentotale 347 337 684

11 Arbon-Roggwil TS 1 TG 681
Gächter Roger 2001 89 89 178
Gächter Fabian 2002 86 87 173
Schällebaum Elias 2001 90 79 169
Rutz Nicolas 2001 75 86 161
Gruppentotale 340 341 681

12 Bürglen SG 1 TG 681
Haag Rafael 2002 88 91 179
Aerne Leon 2006 87 85 172
Da Silva Ribeiro Lucas 2002 88 79 167
Blättler Jérôme 2002 79 84 163
Gruppentotale 342 339 681

13 Lumnezia UdT 1 GR 680
Halter Thomas 2006 90 85 175
Caviezel Flavio 2003 88 86 174
Caminada Rino 2002 78 89 167
Blumenthal Giulio 2003 80 84 164
Gruppentotale 336 344 680

14 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 1 TG 680
Amrhein Svenja 2001 90 89 179
Wettstein Patrice 2006 90 87 177
Werner Mauro 2002 83 85 168
Keiser Benji 2004 78 78 156
Gruppentotale 341 339 680

15 Castrisch ST 1 GR 680
Camathias Silvan 2002 95 92 187
Derungs Eric 2003 89 84 173
Capaul Jan 2002 81 85 166
Cadalbert Jan 2002 79 75 154
Gruppentotale 344 336 680

16 Stäfa SG 3 ZH 679
Payer Gil 2006 86 90 176
Galley Remo 2001 86 89 175
Menti Timon 2005 84 82 166
Minini Elio 2002 74 88 162
Gruppentotale 330 349 679
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17 Rafz SR 1 ZH 679

Reimann Til 2005 88 88 176
Sigrist Julia 2004 88 87 175
Neukom Denise 2004 93 81 174
Frankenstein Elia 2006 80 74 154
Gruppentotale 349 330 679

18 Wil SG Stadt 3 SG 678
Widmer Timon 2003 85 92 177
Osmani Ajna 2005 91 82 173
Hänggi Jane 2004 85 82 167
Koller Philipp 2004 81 80 161
Gruppentotale 342 336 678

19 Gossau Sport 1 SG 677
Zuberbühler Remo 2002 89 92 181
Buob Janis 2001 85 88 173
Pironato Simon 2002 79 83 162
Böniger Fabian 2001 79 82 161
Gruppentotale 332 345 677

20 Bülach MS 1 ZH 675
Lo Presti Rebecca 2003 86 90 176
Sgubin Christian 2006 86 84 170
Selenati Sarah 2002 85 83 168
Meierhöfer Levin 2003 78 83 161
Gruppentotale 335 340 675

21 Buchs-Räfis SG 1 SG 675
Grob Josef 2002 85 89 174
Schmid Noa 2003 90 84 174
Coluccia Fabio 2001 87 79 166
Paes Costa Joana 2006 79 82 161
Gruppentotale 341 334 675

22 Fischingen SG 1 TG 672
Schönenberger Michael 2001 87 92 179
Bilger Matteo 2002 86 89 175
Bilger Fabio 2005 85 85 170
Germann Tanja 2002 71 77 148
Gruppentotale 329 343 672

23 Mauren-Berg SG 1 TG 672
Märki Stefan 2001 91 82 173
Brunner Sebastian 2004 82 87 169
Sager Cyrill 2002 78 88 166
Lendenmann Luca 2003 78 86 164
Gruppentotale 329 343 672

24 Stäfa SG 2 ZH 670
Jucker Gian 2001 86 86 172
Graf Xavier 2003 86 84 170
Tanner Tanja 2005 81 86 167
Gulden Timon 2004 78 83 161
Gruppentotale 331 339 670
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25 Gams SG Tell 1 SG 670

Bartholet Timon 2004 88 92 180
Lenherr Silvan 2005 82 90 172
Lenherr Simon 2003 87 84 171
Vetsch Damian 2003 78 69 147
Gruppentotale 335 335 670

26 Clanx SG 1 AI 668
Breitenmoser Christoph 2001 88 90 178
Ulmann Jan 2003 88 79 167
Städler Sven 2003 87 75 162
Schmid Leana 2005 74 87 161
Gruppentotale 337 331 668

27 Schwellbrunn FS 1 AR 667
Bösch Marco 2001 88 86 174
Raschle Stefan 2003 89 81 170
Bösch Aileen 2003 86 81 167
Frischknecht Fabian 2001 80 76 156
Gruppentotale 343 324 667

28 Weesen SV 1 SG 665
Schmucki Silja 2004 88 86 174
Miyatani Stefanie 2004 85 82 167
Miyatani Ondine 2004 81 82 163
Büsser Sarina 2004 79 82 161
Gruppentotale 333 332 665

29 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 662
Elmer Lars 2006 81 88 169
Bruggmann Elias 2002 83 85 168
Schmucki Jan 2001 80 88 168
Tanner Ramon 2001 71 86 157
Gruppentotale 315 347 662

30 Oberegg FS 1 AI 659
Roncoroni Romana 2001 92 78 170
Loppacher Fabiano 2002 84 81 165
Klee Roman 2001 83 79 162
Rohner Yannick 2002 83 79 162
Gruppentotale 342 317 659

31 Salen SportSV 1 ZH 657
Bertschi Patrick 2002 89 85 174
Bertschi Tobias 2004 83 87 170
Chatzis Jasmin 2004 83 83 166
Fischer Silvio 2004 74 73 147
Gruppentotale 329 328 657

32 Betzholz SG 1 ZH 655
Affolter Noah 2001 80 90 170
Affolter Jehiel 2005 76 90 166
Kech Silvan 2002 82 82 164
Schmid Joya 2004 81 74 155
Gruppentotale 319 336 655
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33 Beggingen SV 1 SH 654

Zweifel Niklas 2005 87 79 166
Zweifel Robin 2001 84 81 165
Schulthess Nicolas 2002 88 74 162
Schulthess Maurice 2006 86 75 161
Gruppentotale 345 309 654

34 Wil SG Stadt 2 SG 637
Hug Patryk 2005 83 86 169
Dittli Désirée 2005 82 84 166
Kielholz Sara 2005 86 72 158
Teke Ece 2005 82 62 144
Gruppentotale 333 304 637

35 Thunbachtal Schützen 1 TG 629
Gubler Ben 2006 84 87 171
Dietrich Alexandra 2006 75 91 166
Nadler Mattia 2005 79 79 158
Nadler Janis 2005 67 67 134
Gruppentotale 305 324 629

36 Bussnang S 1 TG 497
Brönnimann Leandro 2001 85 83 168
Brönnimann Sara 2005 81 79 160
Lüthi Aaron 2007 72 78 150
Stalder Jana 2006 19 0 19
Gruppentotale 257 240 497
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1 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 503

Gulden Bennet 2008 82 88 170
Jaeger Kilian 2009 83 84 167
Deutinger Isabella 2008 87 79 166
Gruppentotale 252 251 503

2 Kornberg FSV 1 SG 498
Küng Simon 2007 84 85 169
Walt Robin 2007 82 87 169
Schöbi Nicholas 2008 81 79 160
Gruppentotale 247 251 498

3 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt 1 GR 498
Beer Alicia 2008 87 89 176
Schmed Elia 2007 86 80 166
Schmid Madleina 2007 80 76 156
Gruppentotale 253 245 498

4 Weesen SV 1 SG 493
Schmucki Norea 2007 90 89 179
Kid Jamie 2008 82 86 168
Plüss Tim 2008 81 65 146
Gruppentotale 253 240 493

5 Heiden FS 1 AR 491
Graf Martin 2008 85 82 167
Kappeler Tristan 2009 82 81 163
Isler Natalia 2007 81 80 161
Gruppentotale 248 243 491

6 Rickenbach ZH SV 2 ZH 490
Greuter Teijo 2007 81 90 171
Hintermeister Meo 2008 81 86 167
Greuter Sindri 2008 78 74 152
Gruppentotale 240 250 490

7 Merishausen SV 1 SH 489
Schoch Alexander 2007 89 81 170
Tognella Lino Enrico 2009 82 80 162
Meister Nina 2010 77 80 157
Gruppentotale 248 241 489

8 Lindau GSV 1 ZH 487
Sprecher Lorena 2008 88 95 183
Dubs Simon 2009 72 80 152
Kernen Logan 2010 84 68 152
Gruppentotale 244 243 487

9 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG 1 TG 485
Strasser Jon 2009 78 87 165
Infranca Loris 2007 80 82 162
Reimann Theodor 2008 79 79 158
Gruppentotale 237 248 485

202122. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
OGWJJ

OJGM-Kantone
Frauenfeld
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10 Sent ST 1 GR 482

Zanetti Flurin 2008 87 89 176
Mayer Manuel 2007 74 87 161
Felix Jon Marchet 2009 72 73 145
Gruppentotale 233 249 482

11 Rickenbach ZH SV 1 ZH 478
Reavley Santiago 2009 84 79 163
Reavley Tomas 2009 76 83 159
Biscioni Thierry 2009 77 79 156
Gruppentotale 237 241 478

12 Bäretswil SG 1 ZH 473
Blakaj Angjelina 2007 86 83 169
Stalder Selina 2009 76 81 157
Bolognia Marcel 2008 78 69 147
Gruppentotale 240 233 473

13 Zwillikon FSG 1 ZH 473
Käser Colin 2009 80 83 163
Gerster Nicholas 2007 81 76 157
Warecka Katarzyna 2008 84 69 153
Gruppentotale 245 228 473

14 Wülflingen SV 1 ZH 464
Schläpfer Alma 2007 90 85 175
Scheidegger Finn 2009 71 83 154
Amacker Loris 2008 74 61 135
Gruppentotale 235 229 464

15 Wagenhausen Rhy 1 TG 463
Plecas Kevin 2007 81 83 164
Kressebuch Cedric 2007 79 71 150
Rhyn Yves 2007 69 80 149
Gruppentotale 229 234 463

16 Mols SG 1 SG 458
Nadig Karin 2009 71 83 154
Nadig Tina 2007 71 82 153
Ronner Linus 2008 74 77 151
Gruppentotale 216 242 458

17 Tomils SV 1 GR 458
Omura Rajmonda 2008 86 85 171
Küchler Auryn 2008 68 76 144
Omura Rimonda 2008 80 63 143
Gruppentotale 234 224 458

18 Sargans FSG 1 SG 458
Schneider Jennifer 2008 85 77 162
Schneider Riccarda 2008 77 75 152
Kalberer Paula 2008 76 68 144
Gruppentotale 238 220 458

202122. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
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19 Castrisch ST 1 GR 455

Keller Nino 2008 80 75 155
Jemmi Marino 2007 76 78 154
Frehner Alessandro 2009 72 74 146
Gruppentotale 228 227 455

20 Tobel SG 1 TG 443
Nöst Noelia 2008 89 86 175
Wildi Benjamin 2007 80 71 151
Ulrich Gian 2007 34 83 117
Gruppentotale 203 240 443

21 Oberhallau SV 1 SH 430
Hutter Remo 2008 83 74 157
Göldi Nele 2008 66 73 139
Brühlmann Jonas 2008 58 76 134
Gruppentotale 207 223 430

22 Schaffhausen FSV Hohlenbaum 1 SH 430
Schneidewind Daniel 2007 77 82 159
Sodano Enrico 2007 79 76 155
Hauser Felix 2008 63 53 116
Gruppentotale 219 211 430

23 Oberegg FS 2 AI 419
Rüegg Claudio 2009 70 76 146
Aregger Philipp 2008 79 64 143
Rüegg Silvio 2008 66 64 130
Gruppentotale 215 204 419

24 Oberegg FS 1 AI 417
Geiger Benjamin 2010 72 71 143
Albin Martina 2009 68 73 141
Aregger Lukas 2010 65 68 133
Gruppentotale 205 212 417

202122. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
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1 Camathias Silvan 2002 Castrisch ST GR 95 92 187
2 Galliciotti Karim 2002 Bregaglia St GR 94 91 185
3 Meijerink Marvin 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 94 90 184
4 Graf Luca 2001 Heiden FS AR 94 88 182
5 Zuberbühler Remo 2002 Gossau Sport SG 89 92 181
6 Bartholet Timon 2004 Gams SG Tell SG 88 92 180
7 Saxer Yves 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 88 92 180
8 Schläpfer Stefanie 2006 Hochfelden SV ZH 93 86 179
9 Levy Ronja 2005 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 87 92 179

10 Schönenberger Michael 2001 Fischingen SG TG 87 92 179
11 Haag Rafael 2002 Bürglen SG TG 88 91 179
12 Giger Fabio 2005 Bregaglia St GR 90 89 179
13 Amrhein Svenja 2001 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 90 89 179
14 Clalüna Andri 2001 Bregaglia St GR 86 92 178
15 Breitenmoser Christoph 2001 Clanx SG AI 88 90 178
16 Gächter Roger 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 89 89 178
17 Fent Loris 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 83 94 177
18 Widmer Timon 2003 Wil SG Stadt SG 85 92 177
19 Schmidheiny Thyl 2004 Kornberg FSV SG 86 91 177
20 Häuptli Nadine 2004 Mauren-Berg SG TG 86 91 177
21 Wettstein Patrice 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 90 87 177
22 Surber Dominic 2005 Hochfelden SV ZH 90 87 177
23 Man Yves 2004 Davos S-Sport GR 89 88 177
24 Eugster Cheyenne 2001 Mauren-Berg SG TG 84 92 176
25 Perret Cédric 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 85 91 176
26 Payer Gil 2006 Stäfa SG ZH 86 90 176
27 Lo Presti Rebecca 2003 Bülach MS ZH 86 90 176
28 Calörtscher Jonas 2002 Davos S-Sport GR 89 87 176
29 Reimann Til 2005 Rafz SR ZH 88 88 176
30 Walser Micha 2004 Davos S-Sport GR 88 88 176
31 Hildebrand Tamara 2001 Wil SG Stadt SG 88 88 176
32 Egli Gian 2002 Hochfelden SV ZH 95 80 175
33 Giovanoli Madlaina 2001 Bregaglia St GR 82 93 175
34 Halter Thomas 2006 Lumnezia UdT GR 90 85 175
35 Bilger Matteo 2002 Fischingen SG TG 86 89 175
36 Galley Remo 2001 Stäfa SG ZH 86 89 175
37 Sigrist Julia 2004 Rafz SR ZH 88 87 175
38 Neukom Denise 2004 Rafz SR ZH 93 81 174
39 Petti Fabio 2002 Bregaglia St GR 92 82 174
40 Krüger Martin 2002 Bregaglia St GR 91 83 174
41 Schmid Noa 2003 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 90 84 174
42 Steiger Karin 2003 Kornberg FSV SG 89 85 174
43 Grob Josef 2002 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 85 89 174
44 Bertschi Patrick 2002 Salen SportSV ZH 89 85 174
45 Maurizio Lorenzo 2006 Bregaglia St GR 88 86 174
46 Schmucki Silja 2004 Weesen SV SG 88 86 174
47 Caviezel Flavio 2003 Lumnezia UdT GR 88 86 174
48 Bösch Marco 2001 Schwellbrunn FS AR 88 86 174
49 Osmani Ajna 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 91 82 173
50 Märki Stefan 2001 Mauren-Berg SG TG 91 82 173
51 Brenner Leon 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 83 90 173
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52 Derungs Eric 2003 Castrisch ST GR 89 84 173
53 Buob Janis 2001 Gossau Sport SG 85 88 173
54 Künzler Simona 2003 Heiden FS AR 87 86 173
55 Gächter Fabian 2002 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 86 87 173
56 Sighinolfi Sofia 2001 Bregaglia St GR 87 86 173
57 Cavegn Giuanna 2001 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 87 86 173
58 Lenherr Silvan 2005 Gams SG Tell SG 82 90 172
59 Haldimann Raphael 2003 Hochfelden SV ZH 83 89 172
60 Dvorak Janne 2004 Davos S-Sport GR 84 88 172
61 Aerne Leon 2006 Bürglen SG TG 87 85 172
62 Eichelberg Virginia 2002 Bregaglia St GR 85 87 172
63 Jucker Gian 2001 Stäfa SG ZH 86 86 172
64 Gubler Ben 2006 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 84 87 171
65 Lenherr Simon 2003 Gams SG Tell SG 87 84 171
66 Eggenberger Ursin 2003 Kornberg FSV SG 85 86 171
67 Roncoroni Romana 2001 Oberegg FS AI 92 78 170
68 Affolter Noah 2001 Betzholz SG ZH 80 90 170
69 Raschle Stefan 2003 Schwellbrunn FS AR 89 81 170
70 Bertschi Tobias 2004 Salen SportSV ZH 83 87 170
71 Sgubin Christian 2006 Bülach MS ZH 86 84 170
72 Graf Xavier 2003 Stäfa SG ZH 86 84 170
73 Sonderegger Oliver 2002 Heiden FS AR 86 84 170
74 Bilger Fabio 2005 Fischingen SG TG 85 85 170
75 Roussette Alessandro 2003 Bregaglia St GR 85 85 170
76 Schällebaum Elias 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 90 79 169
77 Elmer Lars 2006 Stäfa SG ZH 81 88 169
78 Brunner Sebastian 2004 Mauren-Berg SG TG 82 87 169
79 Hug Patryk 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 83 86 169
80 Schmucki Jan 2001 Stäfa SG ZH 80 88 168
81 Steiger Corinne 2004 Kornberg FSV SG 81 87 168
82 Jäger Leandro 2001 Bregaglia St GR 86 82 168
83 Werner Mauro 2002 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 83 85 168
84 Selenati Sarah 2002 Bülach MS ZH 85 83 168
85 Bruggmann Elias 2002 Stäfa SG ZH 83 85 168
86 Clénin Rémy 2001 Heiden FS AR 85 83 168
87 Brönnimann Leandro 2001 Bussnang S TG 85 83 168
88 Caminada Rino 2002 Lumnezia UdT GR 78 89 167
89 Bergamin Fadri 2004 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 79 88 167
90 Ulmann Jan 2003 Clanx SG AI 88 79 167
91 Da Silva Ribeiro Lucas 2002 Bürglen SG TG 88 79 167
92 Tanner Tanja 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 81 86 167
93 Bösch Aileen 2003 Schwellbrunn FS AR 86 81 167
94 Miyatani Stefanie 2004 Weesen SV SG 85 82 167
95 Hänggi Jane 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 85 82 167
96 Dietrich Alexandra 2006 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 75 91 166
97 Affolter Jehiel 2005 Betzholz SG ZH 76 90 166
98 Sager Cyrill 2002 Mauren-Berg SG TG 78 88 166
99 Zweifel Niklas 2005 Beggingen SV SH 87 79 166
100 Coluccia Fabio 2001 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 87 79 166
101 Capaul Jan 2002 Castrisch ST GR 81 85 166
102 Dittli Désirée 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 82 84 166
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103 Menti Timon 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 84 82 166
104 Chatzis Jasmin 2004 Salen SportSV ZH 83 83 166
105 Giossi Loris 2002 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 86 79 165
106 Loppacher Fabiano 2002 Oberegg FS AI 84 81 165
107 Zweifel Robin 2001 Beggingen SV SH 84 81 165
108 Lendenmann Luca 2003 Mauren-Berg SG TG 78 86 164
109 Blumenthal Giulio 2003 Lumnezia UdT GR 80 84 164
110 Kech Silvan 2002 Betzholz SG ZH 82 82 164
111 Blättler Jérôme 2002 Bürglen SG TG 79 84 163
112 Miyatani Ondine 2004 Weesen SV SG 81 82 163
113 Minini Elio 2002 Stäfa SG ZH 74 88 162
114 Schulthess Nicolas 2002 Beggingen SV SH 88 74 162
115 Städler Sven 2003 Clanx SG AI 87 75 162
116 Kühne Mirio 2003 Bregaglia St GR 76 86 162
117 Pironato Simon 2002 Gossau Sport SG 79 83 162
118 Rohner Yannick 2002 Oberegg FS AI 83 79 162
119 Klee Roman 2001 Oberegg FS AI 83 79 162
120 Schmid Leana 2005 Clanx SG AI 74 87 161
121 Schulthess Maurice 2006 Beggingen SV SH 86 75 161
122 Rutz Nicolas 2001 Arbon-Roggwil TS TG 75 86 161
123 Gulden Timon 2004 Stäfa SG ZH 78 83 161
124 Meierhöfer Levin 2003 Bülach MS ZH 78 83 161
125 Paes Costa Joana 2006 Buchs-Räfis SG SG 79 82 161
126 Büsser Sarina 2004 Weesen SV SG 79 82 161
127 Böniger Fabian 2001 Gossau Sport SG 79 82 161
128 Koller Philipp 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 81 80 161
129 Brönnimann Sara 2005 Bussnang S TG 81 79 160
130 Kielholz Sara 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 86 72 158
131 Nadler Mattia 2005 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 79 79 158
132 Tanner Ramon 2001 Stäfa SG ZH 71 86 157
133 Frischknecht Fabian 2001 Schwellbrunn FS AR 80 76 156
134 Keiser Benji 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 78 78 156
135 Schmid Joya 2004 Betzholz SG ZH 81 74 155
136 Frankenstein Elia 2006 Rafz SR ZH 80 74 154
137 Cadalbert Jan 2002 Castrisch ST GR 79 75 154
138 Lüthi Aaron 2007 Bussnang S TG 72 78 150
139 Germann Tanja 2002 Fischingen SG TG 71 77 148
140 Vetsch Damian 2003 Gams SG Tell SG 78 69 147
141 Fischer Silvio 2004 Salen SportSV ZH 74 73 147
142 Teke Ece 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 82 62 144
143 Nadler Janis 2005 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 67 67 134
144 Stalder Jana 2006 Bussnang S TG 19 0 19
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1 Sprecher Lorena 2008 Lindau GSV ZH 88 95 183
2 Schmucki Norea 2007 Weesen SV SG 90 89 179
3 Zanetti Flurin 2008 Sent ST GR 87 89 176
4 Beer Alicia 2008 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 87 89 176
5 Schläpfer Alma 2007 Wülflingen SV ZH 90 85 175
6 Nöst Noelia 2008 Tobel SG TG 89 86 175
7 Greuter Teijo 2007 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 81 90 171
8 Omura Rajmonda 2008 Tomils SV GR 86 85 171
9 Schoch Alexander 2007 Merishausen SV SH 89 81 170

10 Gulden Bennet 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 82 88 170
11 Walt Robin 2007 Kornberg FSV SG 82 87 169
12 Blakaj Angjelina 2007 Bäretswil SG ZH 86 83 169
13 Küng Simon 2007 Kornberg FSV SG 84 85 169
14 Kid Jamie 2008 Weesen SV SG 82 86 168
15 Hintermeister Meo 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 81 86 167
16 Graf Martin 2008 Heiden FS AR 85 82 167
17 Jaeger Kilian 2009 Stäfa SG ZH 83 84 167
18 Deutinger Isabella 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 87 79 166
19 Schmed Elia 2007 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 86 80 166
20 Strasser Jon 2009 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 78 87 165
21 Plecas Kevin 2007 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 81 83 164
22 Reavley Santiago 2009 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 84 79 163
23 Käser Colin 2009 Zwillikon FSG ZH 80 83 163
24 Kappeler Tristan 2009 Heiden FS AR 82 81 163
25 Schneider Jennifer 2008 Sargans FSG SG 85 77 162
26 Tognella Lino Enrico 2009 Merishausen SV SH 82 80 162
27 Infranca Loris 2007 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 80 82 162
28 Mayer Manuel 2007 Sent ST GR 74 87 161
29 Isler Natalia 2007 Heiden FS AR 81 80 161
30 Schöbi Nicholas 2008 Kornberg FSV SG 81 79 160
31 Reavley Tomas 2009 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 76 83 159
32 Schneidewind Daniel 2007 Schaffhausen FSV Hohlenbaum SH 77 82 159
33 Reimann Theodor 2008 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 79 79 158
34 Hutter Remo 2008 Oberhallau SV SH 83 74 157
35 Stalder Selina 2009 Bäretswil SG ZH 76 81 157
36 Gerster Nicholas 2007 Zwillikon FSG ZH 81 76 157
37 Meister Nina 2010 Merishausen SV SH 77 80 157
38 Schmid Madleina 2007 Sedrun - Tujetsch Udt GR 80 76 156
39 Biscioni Thierry 2009 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 77 79 156
40 Keller Nino 2008 Castrisch ST GR 80 75 155
41 Sodano Enrico 2007 Schaffhausen FSV Hohlenbaum SH 79 76 155
42 Scheidegger Finn 2009 Wülflingen SV ZH 71 83 154
43 Nadig Karin 2009 Mols SG SG 71 83 154
44 Jemmi Marino 2007 Castrisch ST GR 76 78 154
45 Warecka Katarzyna 2008 Zwillikon FSG ZH 84 69 153
46 Nadig Tina 2007 Mols SG SG 71 82 153
47 Kernen Logan 2010 Lindau GSV ZH 84 68 152
48 Dubs Simon 2009 Lindau GSV ZH 72 80 152
49 Greuter Sindri 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV ZH 78 74 152
50 Schneider Riccarda 2008 Sargans FSG SG 77 75 152
51 Wildi Benjamin 2007 Tobel SG TG 80 71 151

22. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
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Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein Kanton R1 R2 Total
52 Ronner Linus 2008 Mols SG SG 74 77 151
53 Kressebuch Cedric 2007 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 79 71 150
54 Rhyn Yves 2007 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 69 80 149
55 Bolognia Marcel 2008 Bäretswil SG ZH 78 69 147
56 Plüss Tim 2008 Weesen SV SG 81 65 146
57 Rüegg Claudio 2009 Oberegg FS AI 70 76 146
58 Frehner Alessandro 2009 Castrisch ST GR 72 74 146
59 Felix Jon Marchet 2009 Sent ST GR 72 73 145
60 Küchler Auryn 2008 Tomils SV GR 68 76 144
61 Kalberer Paula 2008 Sargans FSG SG 76 68 144
62 Omura Rimonda 2008 Tomils SV GR 80 63 143
63 Aregger Philipp 2008 Oberegg FS AI 79 64 143
64 Geiger Benjamin 2010 Oberegg FS AI 72 71 143
65 Albin Martina 2009 Oberegg FS AI 68 73 141
66 Göldi Nele 2008 Oberhallau SV SH 66 73 139
67 Amacker Loris 2008 Wülflingen SV ZH 74 61 135
68 Brühlmann Jonas 2008 Oberhallau SV SH 58 76 134
69 Aregger Lukas 2010 Oberegg FS AI 65 68 133
70 Rüegg Silvio 2008 Oberegg FS AI 66 64 130
71 Ulrich Gian 2007 Tobel SG TG 34 83 117
72 Hauser Felix 2008 Schaffhausen FSV Hohlenbaum SH 63 53 116
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